## **PROCLAMATION**

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## NATIONAL LIBRARY AND NATIONAL VOLUNTEER WEEK

**WHEREAS**, the Humboldt County Library strives to meet the challenging and changing needs of their users by providing access to facilities, new and popular materials, or an expansion of services and programming to our communities; and

**WHEREAS**, the Humboldt County Library offers a public space for sharing of diverse ideas and opinions that help citizens better understand each other and themselves; and

WHEREAS, National Volunteer Week provides us the opportunity to celebrate the contributions of those who generously give their time and talents to improve their communities; and

**WHEREAS**, volunteers are recognized as important partners of the Humboldt County Library in providing services to our citizens; and

WHEREAS, our volunteers continue to inspire and engage us by serving the community, assisting those in need, and creating goodwill; and

**WHEREAS**, the Humboldt County Library appreciates its volunteers and encourages citizens to become aware and involved in their communities, neighborhoods, and local government; and

**WHEREAS**, the Humboldt County Library continues to rely on the efforts of volunteers to enrich our community and the services it provides.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby proclaims April 7-13, 2019 to be National Library and National Volunteer Week, by honoring and thanking those volunteers who share of their time, energy, knowledge and abilities. In doing so we urge all citizens to recognize the valuable contributions made by our volunteers and service organizations, and to commit themselves to addressing the needs of their communities through voluntary action.

DATED: April 2, 2019

REX BOHN, Chair

Rex Boh